Assistant Director of Neighborhood Services - Housing and Neighborhood Development

Salary range: \$130,000 to \$170,000

Fort Worth offers a competitive benefits package and relocation assistance.

Application deadline: Friday, November 8, 2024.

Join the City of Fort Worth: Lead Neighborhood Revitalization and Affordable Housing

The City of Fort Worth is seeking an innovative, results-driven leader to serve as the Assistant Director of Neighborhood Services – Housing and Neighborhood Development. This is a rare opportunity to lead affordable housing and revitalization programs in one of the nation's fastest-growing cities, directly improving the quality of life for diverse communities.

Why Fort Worth?

Fort Worth offers a dynamic blend of urban sophistication and Texas charm, with affordable living, a strong sense of community, and a thriving cultural scene. In this role, you'll help drive innovative housing solutions, address systemic barriers in underserved neighborhoods, and manage large-scale grants with direct citywide impact.

What You'll Do:

- Lead affordable housing development and community revitalization initiatives.
- Forge public-private partnerships to expand city housing programs.
- Oversee grant management and neighborhood improvement projects.
- Inspire and guide a talented team to deliver services that transform communities.

Who You Are:

- A proven leader with expertise in affordable housing, federal grants, and urban revitalization.
- A strategic problem-solver skilled at building partnerships.
- A hands-on leader passionate about empowering communities and driving lasting change.

If you're ready to make an impact and help shape Fort Worth's future, apply today!

To learn more and apply, visit: https://www.cpshr.us/recruitment/2408

For additional information contact:

Abby Ackers

Senior Executive Recruiter

CPS HR Consulting

(916) 471-3422

aackers@cpshr.us

To view an online brochure for this position visit: https://online.flipbuilder.com/kper/veai

City of Fort Worth website: https://www.fortworthtexas.gov



The City of Fort Worth is an equal opportunity employer.